AC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.:  2/2020 PA-1
E224736
ERP
compliant
R
E
C

Compact, low cost, high efficiency, universal input switching AC/DC power module for PCB or wired
mounting with single or dual outputs. CE/EAC marked and UL/cUL certified.
Features
Regulated
Converters
• Universal input 80-264VAC
• High efficiency up to 77%
• Isolated output 3kVAC/1 minute
• Short circuit protection
• Meet EN55032 class B
• Low standby power consumption
Selection Guide
Part Input Output Output Efficiency Max. Capacitive
Number Voltage Range Voltage Current typ (1) Load (2,3)
 [VAC] [VDC] [mA] [%] [µF]
RAC05-3.3SC (4) 80-264 3.3 1250 70 12000
RAC05-05SC (4) 80-264 5 1000 73 6800
RAC05-09SC (4) 80-264 9 556 75 2500
RAC05-12SC (4) 80-264 12 420 76 1500
RAC05-15SC (4) 80-264 15 340 76 750
RAC05-24SC (4) 80-264 24 210 77 330
RAC05-05DC (4) 80-264 ±5 ±500 73 ±3000
RAC05-12DC (4) 80-264 ±12 ±210 76 ±560
RAC05-15DC (4) 80-264 ±15 ±170 76 ±220
Notes:
 Note4:   add suffix „/W“ for wired version
   without suffix, standard THT version
Model Numbering
UL60950-1 certified
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 60950-1 certified
IEC/EN60950-1 certified
EN55032 compliant
EN55024 compliant
Notes:
 Note1: Efficiency is tested at nominal input and full load at +25°C ambient
 Note2: Measured @ 230VAC / 50Hz / Ta=25°C with constant resistant mode at full load
 Note3: If used @ 115VAC / 60Hz with full load, max. capacitive load is less, please contact
  RECOM Techsupport for detailed information
Ordering Examples:
RAC05-05SC     5 Watt       5Vout      Single Output THT version
RAC05-05SC/W    5 Watt       5Vout      Single Output wired version
RAC05-12DC     12 Watt       5Vout      Dual Output THT version
RAC05-12DC/W    12 Watt       5Vout      Dual Output wired version
Single or Dual
nom. Output Power
nom. Output Voltage
RAC05-__ _C/W